

DEC 30 2009

No. 09-430

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RAKESH WAHI, M.D.,

Petitioner,

v.

CHARLESTON AREA MEDICAL CENTER, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT**

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI

KENNETH W. STARR
24569 Via De Casa
Malibu, CA 90265
(310) 506-4621

GENE C. SCHAERR
Counsel of Record
ANDREW C. NICHOLS
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 282-5000

LETITIA NEESE CHAFIN
H. TRUMAN CHAFIN
*The H. Truman Chafin
Law Firm*
P.O. Box 1799
Williamson, WV 25661
(304) 235-2221

PUBLIC VERSION

Counsel for Petitioner

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
I. CAMC offers no serious response to our showing of a conflict as to the availability of immunity for summary suspensions imposed without imminent danger.	1
II. CAMC effectively concedes the conflict on the right to a jury trial under the HCQIA, and cannot explain why this case is not a good vehicle to resolve that conflict.....	8
III. CAMC cannot dispute that sham peer review is a national problem, and its own discredited allegations against Dr. Wahi highlight the seriousness of that problem.	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Brader v. Allegheny General Hospital</i> , 167 F.3d 832 (3d Cir. 1999).....	6
<i>Brown v. Presbyterian Healthcare Servs.</i> , 101 F.3d 1324 (10th Cir. 1992)	9, 10
<i>Bryan v. James E. Holmes Regional Med. Ctr.</i> , 33 F.3d 1318 (11th Cir. 1994)	9
<i>Fobbs v. Holy Cross Health Sys. Corp.</i> , 789 F. Supp. 1054 (E.D. Cal. 1992).....	6
<i>Fobbs v. Holy Cross Health Sys. Corp.</i> , 29 F.3d 1439 (9th Cir. 1994)	6, 7
<i>New Hampshire v. Maine</i> , 532 U.S. 742 (2001)	8
<i>Poliner v. Texas Health Sys.</i> , 537 F.3d 368 (5th Cir. 2008)	4
<i>Singh v. Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Mass., Inc.</i> , 308 F.3d 25 (1st Cir. 2002).....	8, 9
<i>Sprietsma v. Mercury Marine</i> , 537 U.S. 51 (2002)	8
<i>Sugarbaker v. SSM Health Care</i> , 190 F.3d 905 (8th Cir. 1999)	5

STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 11112(a)(3)	1, 3
42 U.S.C. § 11112(c)(2)	3, 4, 5
